## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:::::BAKSA, MUSHALPUR

## **SHORT TENDER NOTICE**

Dated 29/01/2025

Sealed quotations affixing court stamp Rs 8.25 (Rs. Eight and Paisa Twenty five) only are hereby invited from interested registered firms for supply of Furniture's and others in the office of the Undersigned as delineated below in the tabular format-

SI no	Particulars	Qty
1	Table cloth(velvet) 6.5*4.5	
2	Toughened Glass 8 mm for Dist. & Sessions Judge Court table(Ejlash) (4.5*3)	1
3	Toughened Glass 8 mm for court table (Ejlash) (3.5*2.5)	2
4	Toughened Glass 8 mm for chambers (3.5*2) 1 unit (3*2) 5 unit	6
5	Photo along with frames (Preamble 1 nos 3.5*2, Mahatma Gandhi (4 pcs 2*1.5) & Dr B. R Ambedkar 6 pcs, 2*1.5)	09
6	Door mat/ Floor mat (3*8)	07

Quotations in sealed covers complete in all aspects showing the rates and taxes should reach the O/o undersigned on or before 13<sup>th</sup> February 2025 during office hours.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders in or full

Sd/District & Sessions Judge
Baksa, Mushalpur

DJ/BAK/2025/ 4/2(A-1)

Dated- 29-01. 2015

Copy to for information and necessary action-

1. The Accountant, O/o District & Sessions Judge, Baksa, Mushalpur

2. The System Assistant, O/o District & Sessions Judge, Baksa, Mushalpur

3. All the notice boards of this establishment

4. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge

Distaksa Mushalputan